	412249-	All 2019 12:07:49 PM Marilyn Burgess - District Clerk Harris County Envelope No: 31604119 By: BOEHM, FALON A Filed: 3/1/2019 11:15:28 AM
Nelva Brunsting, Decd.	NO. 2013-05455	Pgs-1
CARL HENRY BRUNSTING,	ş	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
INDEPENDENT EXECUTOR OF T ESTATES OF ELMER H. BRUNST		
AND NELVA E. BRUNSTING	\$ 8	
vs.	3 §	HARRIS COUNTY, T E X A S
CANDACE L. KUNZ-FREED AND	9 §	
VACEK & FREED, PLLC f/k/a THE VACEK LAW FIRM, PLLC	§ §	164 <sup>th</sup> JUDICIAL DISTRICT

## ORDER TRANSFERRING DISTRICT COURT CASE

On February 14, 2019, the Order on Motion to Transfer District Court Proceedings to Probate

Court No. 4 was signed in Cause No. 412,249-401, styled In the Estate of Nelva E. Brunsting,

Deceased, in Probate Court Number Four of Harris County, Texas. It is therefore

ORDERED that Cause No. 2013-05455, styled Carl Henry Brunsting, Independent Executor

of the Estates of Elmer H. Brunsting and Nelva E. Brunsting v. Candace L. Kunz-Freed and Vacek

& Freed, PLLC f/k/a The Vacek Law Firm, PLLC, is transferred to Harris County Probate Court Four

and assigned Cause No. 412.249-403.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

Signed: 4/4/2019 JUDGE PRESIDING

NDOO BUS

119 APR 10 AM 10: 25



I, Marilyn Burgess, District Clerk of Harris County, Texas certify that this is a true and correct copy of the original record filed and or recorded in my office, electronically or hard copy, as it appears on this date. Witness my official hand and seal of office this <u>April 8, 2019</u>

Certified Document Number: 84655908

Marilyn Burgess, DISTRICT CLERK HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

In accordance with Texas Government Code 406.013 electronically transmitted authenticated documents are valid. If there is a question regarding the validity of this document and or seal please e-mail support@hcdistrictclerk.com

. CZAL

Copy